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ORNITHOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF NEW ZEALAND 

HAWKE’S BAY Field Trips for 2012 

 

Regional Representative Jim Hamilton  

 Ph: 06 876 8782. Email: jameschristine@xtra.co.nz 

Regional Recorder: Ian Smith. 

 Ph: 877 9151. Email: ianorsmith@xtra.co.nz 

Wader Census Co-ordinator Margaret Twydle 

 Ph 06 835 6563 Email waynemarg@xtra.co.nz 

Upcoming Field Trips and Meetings 

Sun 19 Feb: Visit to Gallen Lattey Reserve  

Weekend 17 Mar ? Weekend in Mahia & area contact Bernie Kelly

 bernandpaula@ihug.co.nz Tel  870 0837 

Sun 15 April: Blowhard Bush, Napier – Taihape Road. 5MBCs,  

Sun 22 April: Boundary Stream 

Sun 13 May Horseshoe Lake  

Sat 16 June Wader Winter Census Ahuriri  

Sun 17 Jun Wader Winter Census Porangahau 

Sun 01 July Meeting with Bittern Update 

Sun 15 July Waitangi Wetland   

Sat 11 Aug Spoonbill Census Ahuriri 

Sun 12 Aug Spoonbill Cenus Porangahau   

Sunday 01 Sep Meeting to be arranged 

Sunday  23 Sep Balls Clearing 

 

You will receive email reminders a week prior to any Outing 


